the amount of such investments is contained within the limits of the

Company’s overall paid-up share capital and reserves as per the last

approved financial statements.

CAPITAL – SHARES – BONDS

Art. 5) SHARE CAPITAL

The Company’s share capital shall amount to €34,727,914 (thirty four million,

seven hundred and twenty seven thousand and nine hundred and fourteen)

divided into 66,784,450 (sixty-six million, seven hundred and eighty four

thousand, four hundred and fifty) ordinary shares with no nominal value of

a face value of € 0.52 (nought point five two) each.

Pursuant to Article 2443 of the Civil Code, the Extraordinary Shareholders’

Meeting held on April 29th 2014 resolved to grant to the Board of Directors